ORDINANCE NO. 2025-14 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF TAX SUPPORTED 
MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2025, OF THE 
CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO 
EXCEED TEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,500,000) 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF REFUNDING ALL OR A PORTION OF (A) $4,950,000 
OUTSTANDING PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF TAX SUPPORTED MUNICIPAL 
IMPROVEMENT BONDS, SERIES 2023, DATED OCTOBER 5, 2023; AND (B) 
$4,995,000 OUTSTANDING PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF TAX SUPPORTED 
MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS, SERIES 2024, DATED FEBRUARY 15,

[...]

Bonds to be designated as the City’s Tax Supported Municipal Improvement Refunding Bonds, 
Series 2025, (or such other title as determined in a Designation as described below) of the City 
of Wayne, Nebraska, in one or more series in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed 
Ten Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($10,500,000) pursuant to the Act and Section 10-

142, R.R.S. Neb., as amended, to provide for the purchase, payment and redemption of the City’s 
Outstanding Bonds do exist and have been done as required by law. 

Section 2. (a) To provide funds for the purpose of paying and redeeming the Outstanding Bonds